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Paper: Herald-Sun, The (Durham, NC)
Deceased: Paul Anthony Noel Sr.
Date: January 23, 1997

Paul Anthony Noel Sr., was born Sept. 18, 1969 in Baltimore, MD. The son of Hester & Paul Noel. He departed this life on Jan.
19, 1997. He received his education in Baltimore & Durham Public Schools.

Baltimore, and Alicia Wallace of California, two brothers; Leonard Reynolds, and Walter Jackson both of Durham, eleven
nieces, three nephews, two great nieces and one great nephew, two God daughter's DeAngela Harris and Erica Young, ten
uncles, six aunts, mother-in-law, Yolanda Brandon, one sister-in-law Tonia Covington, and two brother's-in-law, Jerry
Upchurch, and Hector Covington and a host of relatives and friends,

Funeral services will be held Friday, Jan 24, 1997 at 1 p.m. at Ecclesia House of Prayer, Rev. James Gilchrist will officiate.
Burial will be in Beechwood Cemetery.
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: EVELYN SMITH UPCHURCH
Date: October 15, 1998

HIGH FALLS - Mrs. Evelyn Smith Upchurch, 81, of 120 Buttermilk Rd., died Wednesday, Oct. 14, 1998, at her residence.

The funeral will be held at 2 p.m. Friday, Oct. 16, 1998, at the High Falls United Methodist Church, with the Rev. Bob Fletcher,
the Rev. Billy Joe Brady and Chaplain Pam Hudson, officiating. Burial will follow in the church cemetery.

She was a native of Montgomery County, the widow of the late W.N. (Jack) Upchurch and was a retired therapist with St.
Joseph of the Pines Hospital, Southern Pines.

Surviving are three daughters, Delores U. Brady of Raeford, Patricia U. Williams of Eagle Springs, and Connie U. Sessoms of
Wilson; five sons, Jerry Upchurch of Asheboro, Darrell Upchurch, Jackie Upchurch and Tommy Upchurch, all of High Falls,
Freddie Upchurch of Robbins; a sister, Mae S. McGough of Hampton, Va.; brother, Lacy Smith of Fayetteville; 21
grandchildren; and 13 great-grandchildren.

The family will receive friends from 7 to 9 p.m. Thursday, Oct. 15, 1998, at the Kennedy Funeral Home, Robbins and other
times, at the residence.

Memorial contributions may be made to FirstHealth Hospice, P.O. Box 1956, Pinehurst, NC 28370.
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/ Richard Upchurch Amanda Upchurch 5 Apr 1988 Randolph

{ William Upchurch Debra Upchurch 2 Apr 1992 Randolph

VA Jerry Upchurch Twila Upchurch : 11 Jun 1993 Randolph
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2N J Upchurch Patncia Upchurch 72 Mar 1983 Wake
/ Jack Upchurch Kay Upchurch . 24 Feb 1988 Wake
Z) E James Upchurch ‘Mary Upchurch - 7 Mar 1980 Wake
»¢%  -James Upchurch ér * Patricia Upchurch 26 Feb 1990 - Wa,;e
) James Upchurch : Mary Upchurch 25 Jun 1990 Walice
Oy errrv Upchurch Cecelia Upchurch 11 Apr 1974 Wake
Jerry Upchur(.:h A Juhe Upchurch 21 Dec 2001 Wake
v Jimmy Upchurch Mary Upchurch 16 Nov 1976 Wake
A Jimmy Upchurch “Heather Wchr 21 Jul 2000 Wake
John Upchurch Carolyn Upchurch 11 Oct 1967 wake
John Upchurch Kamyelia Upchurct 30 Sep 1981 Wake
N John Upchurch Candace Upchurch . 30 Jan 1985 ) Wake
A ' John Upchurch _ Melissa Upchurch 2201 1985 Wake
20 Sep 1973 Wake

Joseph Upchurch Helen Upchurch

7 ' )
Al Joseph Upchurch Angela Upchurch ) 31 Oct 1997 Wake
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£ J Upchurch Patnicia Upchurch 2 Mar 1983 Wake
5 /. Jack Upchurch Kay Upchurch . ik
{) James Upchurch ‘ 2 Mary Upchurch 7 Mar 1980 Wake.
Ve James Upchurch S¢ " patricia Upchurch 26 Feb 1990 Wake
i James Upchurch V Mat‘;’ Upchurch 25 Jun 1990 Wake
P Jerry Upchurch » Cecelia Upchurch 11 Apr 1974 Wake
- e —
Jerry Upchurch Julie Upchurch 21 Dec 2001 Wake
Jimmy Upchurch Mary Upchurch 16 Nov 1976 Wake
Z_t\ Jimmy Upd\ulrch Heather Wchr 21 Jul 2000 . wake
Jo'hn Upchurch Carolyn Upchurch 11 Oct 1967 Wake
y B RUreR 30 Sep 1981 Wake
John Upchurch Kamyelia Upchurch
A John Upchurch :éandam Upchurch 30 Jan 1985 wake ;
Ia John Upchurch Melissa Upchurch 22 Jul 1985 Wake -
Joseph Upchurch Helen Upchurch 20 Sep 1973 Wake
31 Oct 199:.' Wake

b\ Joseph Upchurch Angela Upchurch
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UpchurchJemry 1~ 2735 Virginia Colony Dr ~~ * Websier ~  TX 77398:3315 713-554-7085
Upchurch Jimmie - Whitney TX 76692 817-694-4105
Upchurch Robert E Hivy Wills Point TX 75169 903-873-4632
Upchurch Kent 42 La Buena Vista Dr - Wimberley TX 78676-3630 512-847-3452
Upchurch Kent 8 Woodcreek Dr Wimberley TX 78676-3343 512-847-2838



T ERe)

Upchurch A C
Upchurch A C
Upchurch Bob & Vickie
Upchurch Diane
UpchurchEF

Upchurch Gerald D
Upchurch Greg
Upchurch Jerry 7
Upchurch L K
Upchurch M W
Upchurch N

Upchurch N K
Upchurch Robert
Upchurch Robert & Janet
Upchurch Robert L.
Upchurch Robin
Upchurch S A
Upchurch Victor S

() From 1995 CD-ROmM

3917 Abercorn Rd
8700 Shoreham Blvd
2005 Grenada Blvd
1002 Althea Dr
1117 Laurel Av
700 Farragut Ave
1310 Joe Hinton Rd
2214 Peachtree St
522 Manor View Dr
5837 Lyons View Pke
6613 Cadbury Dr
667 Manor View Dr
159 Federal Blvd
159 Federal Blvd
301 Cheshire Dr
7110 Arbor Trace Dr
6315 Kingston Pke
139 Cedar Ave

U

Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

22238323333333393393

37921-5240
37922-6076
37922-6319
37920-4144
37916-1637
37917-3609
37931-4446
37920-3532
37923-2659
37919-6474
379214911
37923-2657
37922-4699
37922-4699
37919-5823
37909-3049
379194921

37917-4508

615-558-6023
615-693-1989
615-539-2738
615-577-7585
615-524-4954
615-687-4465
615-539-4407
615-573-9093
615-539-2630
615-588-4171
615-531-6057
615-694-9204
615-675-0477
615-675-0477
615-588-3310
615-588-2365
615-584-6381
615-546-8013



TJERAY WV

OITK M &

|

079029

UPCHURCH JERRY M1

28

DORRELL
CAROLYN E

35

7/20/1979

DENTON

e S




. JEAR] M A
(1< my

A
|T25366 |[UPCHURCH JERRY M |26 |ZEITERSUSANK |26 |[1072771977 |[DALLAS | |




TERAY A
() From 1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch DL 104 Davis Ln Oak Ridge TN 37830-7137 615-482-9423
Upchurch D Thomas Md Facs Physicians' Plaza Oak Ridge TN 37830 615-483-2288
Upchurch D Thomas Md Facs Res 102 Windsong Ln Oak Ridge TN 37830-8627 615-482-3142
Upchurch John & Marcia 350 East Dr Oak Ridge TN 37830-4145 615-482-7653
Upchurch Bradley 210 Spring Rd Old Hickory TN 37138-1130 615-758-5241
Upchurch Construction 210 Spring Rd Old Hickory TN 37138-1130 615-758-5241
I_J‘pi:muguy_f 1305 Fairview Rd Oliver Spring TN 37840 615-435-4864
Upchurch James D Oneida Oneida TN 37841 615-569-9417
Upchurch Roger D Oneida TN 37841 615-569-8262
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From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Don Eldorado IL 62930 618-273-5466
Upchurch John D 1116 Benton St Eldorado IL 62930-1709 618-273-4206
Upchurch Roger Eldorado IL 62930 618-273-5774
Upchurch Andre 860 Hinman Ave Evanston IL 60202-2359 708-475-1630
Upchurch Truex 1910 Hanover Ln Flossmoor IL 60422-1926 708-798-6622
Upchurch Bill Galatia IL 62935 618-268-4616
Upchurch Jerry -1 2 Hazelwood Hts Geneseo IL  61254-9279 309-441-5730

IL 61254 309-441-5904

Upchurch Jerry Teens 2 Oak Grove Rd-hz Ht Geneseo






() From

Upchurch Sally
Upchurch Robert G
Upchurch Charles M
Upchurch Gary
Upchurch Jerry A\
Upchurch Gary
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1995 CD—ROM

7 San Mateo Av
110 Avenue A
2869 Lancer Ln
125 Steiner Dr

206 N William Dr

Jefferson
Jonesboro
Keithville
Lafayette
Lafayette
Merryville

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

70121-2223 504-833-4130
71251-3508 318-259-2827
71047-8835 318-025-3654
70508-6016 318-989-9876
70506-7316 318-984-0669
70653 318-825-8929
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Upchurch Broadus

Upchurch Charles

Upchurch Dennis

Upchurch Glen

Upchurch Jerry ¢

Upchurch K B

Upchurch Plumbing/vennis L
Upchurch Richard E
Upchurch Ronald

Upchurch Vennis

Mt Olv Ch Rd
1102 Cornelius Ave

Industrial Park

406 W Jeff Davis Ave
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Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
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38930
38930
38930-7407
38930
38930
38930
38930 -
38930-2116
38930
38930

601-453-5121
601-455-4690
601-453-5894
601-453-7853
601-455-1156
601-455-9436
601-453-6860
601-455-3607
601-455-5378
601-453-4372
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Upchurch James B
Upchurch Lake
Upchurch Jerry A_{*
Upchurch Arthur R & Pa
Upchurch D

Upchurch Dennis E

2025 Laurel St
2004 Tacoma Rd
2714 Price Blvd W
8552-e Sw 93rd Pl
351 Crossing Blvd
467 Ganno Ct

gl

Middleburg
Middleburg
North Port
Ocala
Orange Park
Orange Park

ddddAA

32068-5033 904-282-2355
32068-5056 904-282-3153
34287 813-426-6964
34474 904-854-8598
32073-2878 904-264-5417
32073-3422 904-264-3265
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_”“—‘—— JERRY A. UPCHURCH B
SRR TR T FUQUAY-VARINA — Jerry Allen )
sl EATH QT!CES b Upchurch, 53, died Saturday. Funer- —
: el T Tt al 3 p.m. Monday, Sugg Funeral —
Chapel. Burial, Greenlown Memori- -

B WAKE COUHW = al Gardens.

Surviving: wife, Barbara Gardner
Upchurch; son, Jay Upchurch of

s
oL
‘Cary; doughter and son-in-law, Wen- &

’tE}. JEI:EYVAHHJ)%?{R&H sz“l? Fir- dy and Matthew Veasey of Wake &
(uay-Varina, sep ange- Forest; brother, Bobby Upchurch of &
ments by Sugg Funeral Home. Selma; sister, Gailya Evans of Holly A
Springs; garanddaughter, Alayna A

Gayle Vedsey. =

The family will receive friends 7.9 —

p.m. today, Sugg Funeral Home. e
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North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH JR, JOSEPH STALEY Death Date: 23 December 1994
Gender: Male
Place of Death: .- Macon, North Carolina Race: White
Residence: , Macon, North Carolina Age: 75 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: Home Bed Code:
Attendant: Physician Burial: Cremation in state
Birth Date: 29 November 1919 State of Birth: Georgia
Father: UPCHURCH SR Death Date: SS# 258128561

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996
UPCHURCH JERRY ALLEN 4 Death Date: 24 September 1994 Gender: Male

Place of Death: . Buncombe, North Carolina Race:White
Residence: i Buncombe North Carolina Age: 53 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: Home Bed Code:
Attendant: Medical Examiner Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 18 November 1940 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH Death Date: SS# 237662784
North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996
UPCHURCH, SANK Place of Death: Henderson Place of
Residence: Hendersonville, Henderson
Institution: Home Death Date: September 13, 1970
Gender: Male Race: White
Age: 47 Years 00 Months 00 DaysAutopsy: No

Marital Status: Married Attendant: Medical Examiner

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, WILLIAM SHELTON Death Date: 24 February 1986Gender: Male
Place of Death: , .Wake, North Carolina Race: White
Residence: , Haywood, North Carolina Age: 68 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: Home Bed Code:

Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial out of state
Birth Date: 31 August 1917 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH SS# 267015120

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 &

UPCHURCH, ETHEL ZIPPERER Death Date: 12 October 1983 Gender: Female
Place of Death: Haywood North Carolina Race: White
Residence: , Jackson, North Carolina Age: B89 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Widowed
Hospital: Nursing and Rest Homes Bed Code:

A;tendant: Physician Burial: Burial out of state
Birth Date: 13 February 1894 State of Birth: Georgia

Father ZIPPERER SS# 425369371
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I Daniel Ernest Matthews, Sr., b. 9/2/1889,
d. 12/15/1969, Bur: Hillcrest, Cery, N.C.
-m- Vallie Cooper, b. 8/14/1886, d. 3/6/1960
Bur: Hillcrest cerw., Carv, N.C.
A, Daniel Ernest Matthews, Jr., b. 7/27/1913,
d. 2/27/1979, Bur: Montlawn Mer Park,
Rzleigh, N.C.
-o- Juanita Upchurch, b. 9/1/1915
‘I, Judith Anne Matthews, b. 11/11/1940
-m- Alton Prevatte, b. 4/12/1934
Courteney Anne Prevatte, b. 2/16/1973
2.John Daniel (Jack) Matthews, b. 9/5/1944
-m- Kay Cornell
@: Vincent John Matthews, b. 10/27/1965
Ar, Jeremy Dean Matthews, b. 2/23/1969

JI, Ida Cottom, b. 5/20/1881, d. 11/10/1903,
Baptized Buckhorn Methodist Church 8/1892
-m- 3/13/1898, Joe B, Hortom, b. 5/9/1876, d. 7/2/1941
Bur: Harnett Memorial Cem., Lillington, N.C.

A Ottie Horton, b. 1/27/1899, d. 8/10/1900
[+ Etta Belle Horton, b. 5/13/1901
-n- Pescud Lee Wade. b. 4/28/1898, d. 9/1/1974
|. Ida Christine Wade, b. 9/16/1924, Attend
Pleasant Union Christian Church, Lillington,
Ida Cotton was married 3/13/1898 at John G.
Cotton's place. Witt: Hardy Collins-- Jeff
Upchurch-—George Cotton

In, Kal Beacher Johmson,b. 2/3/1907, d. 12/15/1969
Bur: Union United Meth. Church, #2
Lillington, N.C.
-m- Alma Watkins, b. 5/1/1911 --s/ Sadie Watkins
A. Hal Beacher Johnmson, Jr., b. 12/28/1929,
res, Texas
-z- & div Peggy Jane Upchurch
|, Ricky Devon Johnson, b. 7/29/1953
-m- Claudette
&. Hope Johnson, b. 1978
2, Diane Lynn Johnson, b. 11/26/1957 res S. Dakota
-m- unknown, --s/ Eric Johnson
3. Pamala Jane Johsnon, b. 7/6/1961
¥, Benjamin Hal Johmnson, b. 1/8/1964
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¥, Bennett Dixon Cotten, b. 10/20/1849, d. 10/2/1913
Bur: Wake Chapel Christian Church Cemetery,
Fuquay-Varina, N.C. 27526.

Received z division of land from James Cotten
dated 9/2/1873, bk. 4-R, Pg. 32 Chatham County
Received land from Mzry Amn Cotten, Gdn Ztal
from James estate dzzed March 18, 1872, zk. 2->
pg. 215,
s/ James Cotien and Ann Elizabet- Avent
s/ Avent and Winafred Goodwin Cotten
s/ Seth znd Rebekah Avent Co-rec
s/ Rickard and Betty Weaver Cotten
—m- Laura Jane Booth, b. ¢/12/1854, New Hill, N.C.
d. 2/5/1917, Bur: Wake Chapel Christian Church
Cemetery, Fuquay-Varina, N.C,

F. Emery Cotten, b. 1873, 4. 1874, Bur: Bet:el Zem.,
Holly Springs, n.C.
L. Repsie Cotter, b. 7/11/1876, -m- in Holly 3primzs,

James Curtis Upchurch, {Cousins), b. 5/187,
d. 10/1942 Jacksonville, Florida
s/Thomas Bennett and Sarah A. Lawrence Upchurc-
dau/ Mary G. Avent & Theophilus H, Lewrence
dau/ Rev. William Avent and Esther W. Cles:.
I. Cecil Upchurch -m- 4nnabelle Chavis
2. Jessie Upchurch-m- Lynwood Patterson
3. Pearl Upchurch -m- Irvin B. Cox
. Glenn C. Upchurch, dec
5. Louis Upchurch, dec.
&, Sarah Upchurch, dec.
7, Henry B.(Bennett) Upchurch, -m-Betty Register
res. Tallzhasse, Florida

., Celeste (Lester) Tutor, b, 1/4/1897, d, 6/3/1977
dau/ Laura Jane Cotten & Marshall Andrew Tutor
-m- 12/25/1912, Caswell Otis Holt, b. 5/1/1893,

d. 5/27/1969, Bur: Mzcadonia Baptist Church.
s/ James Mack Holt, b. 9/17/1856, (His Mother
was Rebecca Melvin, of Texas,) -m- ‘Emily Jane
Holt, b. 2/24/1858. 4. 11/16/1922. Birthplace
Harnett County, NC. Lester and (Cass) were
productive farmers.,

E. Laura Jane Holt, b. 2/10/1920

-m- Charles Douglas Gardner, b. 7/1/1917

I, Barbara Jean Gardner, b, 11/21/1941
-n- Jerry Allen Upchurchy b. 11/11/1940
&. Wendy Gale Upchurch, b. 2/4/1960
¢+ Jerry Allen Upchurch, Jr., b. 1/10/19¢3

2. Phyllis Anne Gardner,b. 7/7/1945
~m- Robert Douglas Cooper, Jr,, b, 6/16:7
@« Kara Kristen Cooper, b, 3/20/1974
¢. Keri Kortney Cooper, b. 1/20/1978

Y  Kermit Jay Cotten, b. 11/22/1910
-m- 4/16/1928, Clara Mae Smith, b. 12/23/1911

2. John Reece Cotten, b. 8/3/1936
-m- Mary Rachel Upchurch, b. 11/16/1936
6. John Stanley Cotten, b, 10/19/1956
4. Wesley Allen Cotten, b. 9/15/1961

¢. Portia Gail Cotten, b, 3/9/1966
A. Deborzh Yvonne Cotten, b. 2/8/1970
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Jerrv Allen Upchurch

birth: 1941

North Carolina Marriages, ——_ 19 Jun  Harnett. North spouse: CB} 2‘;2?:; Jean
1759-1979 =71960 Carolina
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Daniel Ernest Matthews, Sr., b. 9/2/1889,
d. 12/15/1969, Bur: Hillcrest, Cary, N.C.
-m- Vallie Cooper, b. 8/14/1886, d. 3/6/1960
Bur: Hillcrest cem., Carv, N.C.
A, Daniel Ermest Matthews, Jr., b. 7/27/1913,
d. 2/27/1979, Bur: Montlawn Men Park,
Raleigh, N.C.
-m- Juanita Upchurch, b. 9/1/1915
I, Judith Anne Matthews, b. 11/11/1940
-m- Alton Prevatte, b. 4/12/1934
Courteney Anne Prevatte, b. 2/16/1973
z:John Daniel (Jack) Matthews, b. 9/5/1944
-n- Kay Cornell
@: Vincent John Matthews, 5. 10/27/1965
Ar, Jeremy Dean Matthews, b. 2/23/1969

Idz Cotton, b. 5/20/1881, d, 11/10/1903,
Baptized Buckhorn Methodist Church 8/1892
-m- 3/13/1898, Joe E. Horton, b. 5/9/1876, d. 7/2/1941
Bur: Harnett Memorial Cem., Lillington, N.C,

A, Ottie Horton, b. 1/27/1899, d. 8/10/1900
[« Etta Belle Horton, b. 5/13/1901
-o- Pescud Lee Wade. b. 4/28/1898, d. 9/1/1974
|. Idza Christine Wade, b. 9/16/1924, Attend
Pleasant Union Christian Church, Lillington,
Idz Cotton was married 3/13/1898 at John G.
Cotton's place. Witt: Hardv Collins-- Jeff
Upchurch--George Cotton

Eal Beacher Johmson,b. 2/3/1907, d. 12/15/1969
Bur: Union United Meth. Church, #2
Lillington, N.C.
-m— Alme Watkins, b. 5/1/1911 --s/ Sadie Watkins
A. Hal Beacher Johnson, Jr., b. 12/28/1929,
res, Texas
-z- & div Peggy Jane Upchurch
I, Ricky Devon Johnson, t. 7/29/1953
-m—- Claudette
&. Hope Johnson, b. 1978
2, Diane Lynn Johnson, b. 11/26/1957 res S. Dakota
-n- unknown, =--s/ Eric Johnson
3. Pamala Jane Johsnon, b. 7/6/1961
4, Benjamin Hal Johnson, b. 1/8/1964
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J¥. Bennett Dixon Cotten, b.

10/20/1849, d. 10/2/1913
Bur: Wake Chapel Christian Church Cenmetery,
Fuquay-Varina, N.C. 27526.
Received 2 division of land from James Cotten
dated 9/2/1873, bk. A-R, Pg. 32 Chatham County
Receivec land from Mary Ann Cotten, Gdn Etal
from Jaces estate dated March 1&, 1872, Bk.
Pg. 215.
s/ James Cotten an¢ Ann Elizazbeth Avent
s/ Avent and Winafred Goodwin Cotten
s/ Seth and Rebekah Avent Cotter
s/ Richard ané Betty Weaver Cotten

A-?

-m- Laura Jane Booth, b. 4/12/1854, Kew Hill, N.C.

F

~

. Emery Cotten, b. 1873, 4. 187¢,

d. 2/5/1917, Bur: Wake Chapel Christian Church
Cemetery, Fuquay-Varina, N.C.

Bur: Bethel Cexm.,
Holly Springs, n.cC.

Repsie Cotten, b. 7/11/1876, -=- in Holly Sprirmgs

James Curtis Upchurch, (Cousirz), 5. 5/1871,

d. 10/1942 Jacksonville, Florida
s/Thozas Bennett and Sareh A. Lawrence Upchurc:
dau/ Mary G. Avent & Theophilus H, Lawrence

dau/ Rev. William Avent and Esther W. Clesg.
Cecil Upchurch -m- Annabelle Chavis

I

?. Jessie Upchurch-m- Lynwood Patterson

3. Pearl Upchurch -m- Irvin B. Cox

t, Glenmn C. Upchurch, dec

5. Louis Upchurch, dec.

b, Sarah Upchurch, dec.

7, Henry B.(Bennett) Upchurch, -m-Betty Register

res. Tallahasse, Florida

/. Celeste (Lester) Tutor, b, 1/4/1897, 4, 6/3/1977

dau/ laura Jane Cotten & Marshall Andrew Tutor

-m- 12/25/1912, Caswell Otis Holt, b. 5/1/1893,

d. 5/27/1969, Bur: Macadoniz Baptist Church.
s/ James Mack Holt, b. 9/17/1856, (His Mother
was Rebecca Melvin, of Texas,) -m- Emily Jane
Holt, b. 2/24/1858. d. 11/16/1922. Birthplace
Harmett County, NC. Lester and (Cass) were
productive farmers,

Laura Jane Holt, b, 2/10/1920
-m- Charles Douglas Gardner, b. 7/1/1917
l. Barbara Jean Gardner, b, 11/21/1941
~m~ Jerry Allen Upchurch, b. 11/11/1940
¢. Wendy Gale Upchurch, b. 2/4/1960
¢ Jerry Allen Upchurch, Jr.) b. 1/10/19¢3
2. Phyllis Anne Gardner,b. 7/7/1945
~m- Robert Douglas Cooper, Jr., b, 6/19:7
@ Kara Kristen Cooper, b, 3/20/1974
{4, Keri Kortney Cooper, b. 1/20/1978

Kermit Jay Cotten, b. 11/22/1910
-m- 4/16/1928, Clara Mae Smith, b. 12/23/1911

A, John Reece Cotten, b. 8/3/1936
-m- Mary Rachel Upchurch, b. 11/16/1936
. John Stanley Cottem, b, 10/19/1956
{-. Wesley Allen Cotten, b. 9/15/1961

¢. Portia Gail Cotten, b, 3/9/1966
A. Deborah Yvonne Cotten, b. 2/8/1970
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Upchurch Gene T 121 W Morgan St Raleigh NC 27601-1335 919-821-6016
Upchurch Gene Teleph 121 W Morgan St Raleigh NC 27601-1335 919-821-6016
Upchurch Gene Teleph R 1924 Carrbridge Way Raleigh NC 27615-2576 919-848-0081
Upchurch Gene Teleph Res 1924 Carrbridge Way Raleigh NC 27615-2576 919-848-0081
Upchurch George 908 S Person St Raleigh NC 27601-2314 919-833-9469
Upchurch H 2464 Derby Dr Raleigh NC 27610-1744 919-828-1651
Upchurch Homer G 4409 W Foxhound Rd Raleigh NC 27604-6124 919-872-5355
Upchurch J 2500 Tryon Rd Raleigh NC 27603-3041 919-829-3891
Upchurch J 5900 Timber Creek Ln Raleigh NC 27612-6205 919-787-6917
Upchurch J C 709 Glascock St Raleigh NC 27604-2349 919-833-8101
UpchurchJE 3429 Cheyenne Dr Raleigh NC 27609-7409 919-878-9394
UpchurchJ T 7029 Battle Bridge Rd Raleigh NC 27610-6217 919-772-9425
Upchurch James - 7908 Janet Ct Raleigh NC 27615-6208 919-848-4288
Upchurch James L Res O 6910 Fayetteville Rd Raleigh NC 27603-5222 919-772-5864
Upchurch James L Rev O 1305 Breakspear Ct Raleigh NC 27603-3900 919-772-9018
Upchurch James L Rev Ofc 6910 Fayetteville Rd Raleigh NC 27603-5222 919-772-5864
Upchurch James L Rev Ofc Res 1305 Breakspear Ct Raleigh NC 27603-3900 919-772-9018
Upchurch James R 1504 Bates St Raleigh NC 27610-4002 919-833-7278
Upchurch Jay 4712 New Bern Ave Raleigh NC 27610- 919-231-7054
Upchurch John L 606 Dixie Tel Raleigh- NC 27607-4153 919-832-7603
Upchurch Jobn W - 215 WDrewry Ln Raleigh NC 27609-7715 919-782-2825
Upchurch Joseph 9200 Fanny Brown Rd Raleigh NC 27603-9009 919-779-5167
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Subject: RE: contact
From: “BlindPros-Lissa" <ixsa@bildpraszomx
Date: Fri, Oct 02,2015 10:46 am
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

ro———— s, o . [
B

Phil: .
Very very exciting! He is an NCState graduate as well!

Lissa

----- Original Message-----

From: phil@upchurchstory.com

Sent: Friday, October 2, 2015 6:58am

To: "BlindPros-Lissa” <L BB IR IR XXX
Subject: RE: contact

Hi Lissa-----

Yes, | have this family in my system. Jay is Jerry Allen Upchurch,Jr XID-41054. | do not
have contact with him. | interviewed his GF Pete Upchurch on February 21, 1981 a few
months before he died. He was very helpful. This family is of the Moses U./Whitney U.
Subclan. Moses was a brother of your Jubal U. If Jay wants to interact | will be glad to do
sO. -

Thanks for sharing~
Phil Upchurch

-------- Original Message -~------

Subject: contact

From: "BlindPros-Lissa" <kzsa@RKAdpOos oo X
Date: Thu, October 01, 2015 3:01 pm

To: phil@upchurchstory.com

I ran across a person with the last name upchurch who is a realtor who passes in some
of the same circles as do I, being in home furnishings. His name is Jay Upchurch and his
grandfather was Garland Worth (Pete) Upchurch he married Florene Johnson Upchurch.
Do you have any information on his line?

Lissa

éubject: New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: "jmﬁ@ﬁ@@dmmmx%-reply@weebly.com>

,zod‘ Date: Fri, Oct 02,2015 12:00 pm

2015

To: phil@upchurchstory.com
You've just received a new submission to your Contact Form.
- T
Name
Submitted Inf ion:
ormation Jay Upchurch
Email

jpack92@earthlink.net
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Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Contact Form N
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sat, Oct 03,2015 6:35am
To: Ypackoa@earthiuk st A
Bec: “Lissa Wall-McMahel” <lisga@hBosiprascome x
Attach: 2015 Form for participating in UAFA-Added example.docx

Hi Jay----

Delighted you visited my website. I hope you had no trouble finding and searching the three
password protected places where I have tons of Upchurch information posted. Also,I hope you watched
some of the videos.

As Lissa wrote I have you in my system as a member of the Moses U./Whitney U. Subclan. We have a
great deal on this group.

I also invite you to visit our other website www.alliedfamilies.com where we are doing family history
in a more powerful way. There we are enrolling families who have an ancestor/patriarch who lived
about the time of the Revolution. We have already made considerable progress on enrolling the Moses
Upchurch Family to which you belong. I invite you to join us in supporting this work. A 2015
membership form is attached.

As Lissa may have told you I will be in Raleigh October 7-22. There are two scheduled meetings. On
October 8 in Room 2215 Williams Hall on the NCSU campus at 2:00 pm I will be giving a seminar on the
history of the Ag College based on my association starting in 1942. On October 10 at 2:00 pm I will be
leading a discussion at the Hampton Inn on Tryon Road near Wake Med on the progress and potential of
Allied Families. It would be a pleasure to see you at one or both of these events.

Please let me know if we can collaborate on our shared interests in Upchurch heritage.

Best~
Phil Upchurch

Subject: Your Lineage
From: "BlindPros-Lissa” <lizxsa@blineproszemx XX
Date: Fri, Oct 02,2015 10:45am
£3To: Jparkb@miedspringRRMx xx
Cc: phil@upchurchstory.com

Here is what Phil sent me regarding your lineage! So exciting to find a "new" cousin!

Yes, | have this family in my system. Jay is Jerry Allen Upchurch,Jr XID-41054. | do not
have contact with him. | interviewed his GF Pete Upchurch on February 21, 1981 a few
months before he died. He was very helpful. This family is of the Moses U./Whitney U.
Subclan. Moses was a brother of your Jubal U. If Jay wants to interact | will be glad to do
$0.

Thanks!

Lissa Wall-McMahel *
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(D From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Roy G Harmncrk Rd Rr Huntsville
EJpchurch Jerry D + 400 Glenwood Ter Hurst
Upchurch Jerry D Children's Te T 400 Glenwood Terr Hurst .
Upchurch Nancy E . 4417 Star Dr N [rving
Upchurch Ray 504 Falcon Dr Irving
Upchurch Walter 307 College Italy

(j @aﬁ&ﬁ.ﬁJrlén¢¢mfﬁD

. 3, LWWV 1
D
QA::%( Tl 1 i

Famt | 7% D605

HEHEAR

77340 409-295-1835
76053-3912 817-282-5771
76053-3912 817-282-5778
75062 214-256-1254
75060-4239 214-438-6384
76651 214-483-6263



JERR] D

FROM

1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch A C 604 Hermitage Park Dr Nashville TN 37214 615-883-6793
Upchurch B A 322 Westfield Dr Nashville TN 37221-1408 615-662-2682
Upchurch BL 3812 Richland Ave Nashville TN 37205-2440 615-298-4804
Upchurch Ben F 1203 Currey Rd Nashville TN 37217-2714 615-361-0503
Upchurch Billie Jean 6408 Futura Dr Nashville TN 37209-1610 615-356-3621
Upchurch Billy 6015 Louisiana Ave Nashville TN 37209-1324 615-269-6046
Upchurch DM 3206 Overlook Dr Nashville TN 37212-4017 615-297-7470
Upchurch Fred 1708 Eastland Ave Nashville TN 37206-2540 615-226-4137
Upchurch Herbert E 107 B Lutie Nashville TN 37211 615-781-2351
Upchurch Irene 1014 Greenwood Ave Nashville TN 37206-3433 615-227-3979
Upchurch James 212 Lutie St Nashville TN 37210-4%45 615-331-8978
Upchurch James B 516 Southcrest Dr Nashville TN 37211-5341 615-832-4189
Upchurch James K 623 Dunston Dr Nashville TN 37211-3623 615-833-0357
Upchurch Jery D 4% 2008 Rosecliff Dr Nashville TN 37206-1240 615-228-4728
ﬁpchurch John 1131 Greenland Ave Nashville TN 37216-2219 615-227-9576
Upchurch Ken & Holly 206 Sloan Rd Nashville TN 37209-4612 615-385-5712
Upchurch L G 112 Hart Ln Nashville TN 37207-3430 615-262-1039
Upchurch Laverne 1506 Corder Dr Nashville TN 37206-1204 615-226-1643
Upchurch Lee Old Hickory Rr Nashville TN 37218 615-876-0027
Upchurch Lester 1707 Temple Ave Nashville TN 37215-3530 615-292-4106
Upchurch Linda G 6519 Thunderbird Dr Nashville TN 37209-2723 615-352-6730
Upchurch Lisa 5710 Robertson Av Nashville TN 37209-1849 615-356-7899
Upchurch M K 4416 Bull Run Rd Nashville TN 37210 615-256-3175
Upchurch Michael J 5045 Mclendon Dr Nashville TN 37211 615-832-2842
Upchurch Randall 218 Yelton Ct Nashville TN 37211-3424 615-833-0446
Upchurch Richard L 3812 Richland Ave Nashville TN 37205-2440 615-298-4804
Upchurch Robert T 2813 Colonial Cir Nashville TN 37214-2907 615-883-7834
Upchurch Sara 5012 Oakwood Forest Dr Nashville ™ 37217 615-399-7646 -
Upchurch Silas R 5104 Nevada Ave Nashville TN 37209-3333 615-292-8173
Upchurch Thomas E 2109 Dearborn Dr Nashville TN 37214-1908 615-889-2523
Upchurch Timothy 3800 Burrus Nashville TN 37216-2416 615-227-2765
Upchurch-brow Renee S 417 Village At Vanderbilt Nashville TN 37212-3146 615-320-0404
Upchurchjames Edward 6408 Futura Dr Nashville TN 37209-1610 615-353-1305
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UPCHURCH Alveda 5812 BonanzaDr 76137 - 498-408¢

“"AnnM 681 NSaginawBlvd 76179 232-9187

. BJ 2108 Crestview Dr 76103 ——531-3339

- "BL 510 SussexDr 76014 ' 465-5966

.- CA752ParkviewDr 76028 - 447-1714

Cheryl Denise

* -~ 314 SWalnut Creek Dr 76063 ——————473-0410

« ~Christina 3216 DeenRd 76106 —————626-6959

. Cliff 6204 Pennsylvania Av 76017 483-5873

. DonaldB 109 FanninDr 76039 ————— 267-8540

~ Donnie : 244-6924

*-" DwightF 681NSaginawBivd 76179 ——232-9187

" BRI 3459 Whittier St 76133 ——— 926-8358

. EarlE 7913 LimerickLn 76180 281-8604

< -Gwen 4704 Pershing Ay 76107 ———— 377-1605

. J 113FanninDr 76039 — —545-7730

J C 4150 HulenPl 76107 737-0987

J E 213 ChateauDr 76134 ' 551-5258

-~ JF 4820 AmenaRd 76114 626-2227

~ JThos 2108 CrestviewDr 76103 ——531-3339

.. Jack 504 SunsetCt 76013 274-8275

Jason 4206 Oak CountryDr 76017 572-2765

/f\derry D 400 Glenwood Terr 76053 282-5771
Children’s Telephone - '

_ 400 Glenwood Terr 76053 —————282-5778

" JessL 503 AltaDr 76107 ——731-9100

o dJessel 103 Jayln 76028 — 295-7153

Jesse L 225 0akln 76028 ——-447-9635

Jessel 225 0akln 76028 447-9703

~Jesse L Jr 4500 DunwickLn 76109 923-5570

Jim 213 ChateauDr 76134 —293-1283

JohnW 117 0akTr 76010 478-8521

. Kenneth J 4728 Colinwood Ay 76107 —— 737-8686

- LB 7161LlathamDr 76118 284-9621

OOURCH Liz 6404 Wildwood Cir S 76132— 346-7602

Lon 6610 ForestviewDr 76016 ————-572-6370

M 1600Ridge HavenDr 76011 460-3204

Mandy 1609 AnnDossy Ct 76036 - 297-688%

dacc R 1609 AnnDossy Ct 76036 ———-—-297-2360

- ark 1906 BaywoodLn 76014 —465-2788

Matthew D 5128 Goldenln 76123 ————-346-8797
Pad 7117 Payteln 76180 498-3321

-, Steven 314 SWalnut Creek Dr 76063———473- 0410

Yracy E 700 Rockledge Dr 76179 ———-e 232-1533
WaliamR 7333 SouthRidge Tr 76133 —— 294-7174
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JERRY DALE

TERRY  DALE L

() TexAS DBIRIA INpEX - FER <. T, PETERSON, TR |§TIVL Coos
1903 ~ 199

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

e Upchurch - - : rgi nes
P N\ 19-Dec-50 Male Wise Thomas John Upchurch Jr. Vergie Oleta Jone
Jerry Dal h

-—




TERY DALE U

O TEXAS BIRTH IANDEX - FER <. 5. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
1903 -~ 1999

Name irth Date Gender - Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Tammi Denise Upchurch 1-0ct-76 Female Tarrant Jerry Dale Upchu:ch/)\ Patti Ann Winters
Trina Deann Upchurch 10-Aug-73 Female Tarrant Jerry Dale Upchurch Patti Ann Winters
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JERRY E

() Frem 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Linda
Upchurch Mike
Upchurch Charles P
Upchurch Roy
Upchurch Walter
Upchurch Jerry E 7
Upchurch Randy
Upchurch Martha L

JERR £

111 National St

525 S 24th St
16w131 68th St

141 Labor Dr

Y

Harrisburg
Harrisburg
Herrin .
Herrin
Herrin
Hinsdale
Hoyleton
Jacksonville

FEEFRPRRF

62946 618-253-6476

62946, 618-252-7156
62948 618-942-5989
62948 618-942-6321

62948-2123 618-988-1829
60521-5371 708-920-1666
62803 618-493-6058
62650-3505 217-243-6347
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O wwr R 2 opiliadiou - Mregt - Jn Lt 28 TAN 2005 Chiads
hodnny PBrton, - B R Py

Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place
(City, County, State)

James Andrew Upchurch 21 Mar 1879 White Not Stated, AEOKB. OK
George William Upchurch 26 Jun 1898 White Not Stated, Caddo, OK
George Granville Upchurch 14 Mar 1899 White Not Stated, Choctaw, UK
James Robert Upchurch 15 Aug 1884 White Not Stated, Choctaw, OK
Jerry E Upchurch #i 26 Dec 1894 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Choctaw, OK
Boman F Upchurch 26 Mar 1884 White Not Stated, Cleveland, OK
John Jackson Upchurch 11 Dec 1888 Caucasian Oklahoma Not Stated, Cleveland, OK
John L Upchurch 17 Aug 1894 White Oklahoma Not Stated, Cleveland, OK
Thomas R Upchurch 15 Oct 1880 White Not Stated, Cleveland, OK
William Andrew Upchurch 01 Dec 1874 White Not Stated, Cleveland, OK
John Edward Upchurch 01 Sep 1891 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Craig, OK
Marcus Luther Upchurch 11 Oct 1876 White Not Stated, Craig, OK
Ira Upchurch 09 Jun 1884 White Not Stated, Creek, OK
Elliott Vernon Upchurch 10 Aug 1876 White Not Stated, Custer, OK
Ernest Luther. Upchurch 01 May 1895 Caucasian Oklahoma Not Stated, .Custer, OK
Doc Upchurch 30 May White Not Stated, Haskell, OK
James Arch Upchurch 16 Aug 1880 White Not Stated, Haskell, OK
Robert Jefferson Upchurch 22 Mar 1895 Caucasian 0Oklahoma Not Stated, Huches, OK
Thomas Bowman Upchurch 06 May 1892 White Arkansas Not Stated, Huches, OK
Walter Clarence Upchurch 07 Feb 1886 White Not Stated, Huches, OK
John Upchurch 12 Mar 1893 Caucasian O0Oklahoma Yot Stated, Johnston, OK
Adam Hobart Upchurch 12 Mar 1884 White Not Stated, Latimer, OK
Guy Edward Upchurch 21 Oct 1896 Oklahoma Not Stated, Lincoln, OK
Roy F Upchurch 16 May 1884 White Not Stated, Marshall, OK
William Anderson Upchurch 18 May 1880 White . Not Stated, Nowata, OK
Louis Jordan Upchurch May 15 1886 White Not Stated, Pittsburg, OK
Riley Upchurch 07 Jan 1884 White Not Stated, Pittsburg, OK
Rufus Winfie Upchurch 23 Sep 1887 Caucasian Arkansas Not Stated, Pottawatomie, OK
Arnold Alston| Upchurch 16 Oct 1900 White Not Stated, Stephens, OK
David Cicero Upchurch 16 Aug 1886 Caucasian Alabama Not Stated, Stephens, OK
John Richard Upchurch 09 Sep 1882 White Not Stated, Washington, OK

Edd Cordis Upchurch 28 Apr 1885 White Not Stated, Washita, OK
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JERRY  EOWIN U

() TEXAS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR [8IuL Coos
1903 ~ 199)

Name Birth Date Gerder Birth County Father's Nzze Mother's Name

R REK -\
Kyle Edwin Upchurch 25-Apr-90 Male Johnson Jerry k?c-_,. chf‘_._li(_:-l'LJ Kathy Lenee Rome
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TJERRY

Enp w2 U

() TEeXxAs BIRTH INDEX - FER <. 3. PETERSON, TR |§IuL Coos

1903 ~ 199)

Name

Jerry Edwin Upchurchi}
e e
Margie Ruth Upchurch
Melanie Michelle Upchurch
Terry Ray Upchurch
Jeffery Scott Upchurch
Cathy Marie Upchurch

Birth Date

4-0ct-65
7-Sep-57
15-May-74
1-Jan=56
2-Jul-78
3-Aug-76

Gender

Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

Female

:rth County Father's Nare

El Paso
Hill
Hill
Hill
1nill

Hill

Bernice
Bernice
Bernice
Bernice
Bernice

Bervice

Ray
Ray
Ray
Ray
Roy
Ray

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch

Mother's Name
Ruby Faye Davidson
Margarett Ann Collins
Ruby Fay Davidson
Marguite Ann Collins
Ruby Fay Davis
Ruby Fay Davidson
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JERRY EMBERSON

7\
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ITBRRY EmMBERsSON U
MM—/fMW 2.8 Tl zo0y O”\WW

TN, 4 B AU — GAIMES St WAVARRD COVNTIES, TX ol
AN el 41-)0444:@ AT o)

Name

L H Upchurch

Jessie Lee Upchurch

Ira Upchurch

Thomas Spencer Upchurch
John T Upchurch

George Richard Upchurch
James Everett Upchurch
John Brammer Upchurch
Thomas Walter Upchurch
Charlie Elmer Upchurch
Granvill Atha Upchurch
Thomas Bonton Upchurch
John Owen Upchurch
Virgil Earl Upchurch
Joseph Peter Upchurch

Claud James Upchurch
Jesse D Upchurch

Wellis Mccutcheon Upchurch

Anderson Brace Upchurch

Birth Date

15 Jul 1891
30 Aug 1889
28 Aug 1892
3 Apr 1887
Aug 2 1880
2 Sep 1886
Sep 11 1893

Jul 19 1874
Mar 29 1895
Sep 10 1894
Feb 1 1896

Jul 21 1890
Jan 21 1889
Nov 28 1894
7 Jun 1879

Oct 15 1884
Feb 29 1898
Jan 31 1896
Feb 3 1878

Dave Robert Lawrence Upchurch Jul 10 1879

Felix Maron Upchurch
Henry Clifton Upchurch
Joseph Albert Upchurch
Thomas J Upchurch

Will Armstropg Upchurch
William Robert Upchurch
Ben Leroy Upchurch
Will Upchurch

Marion Francis Upchurch
William Ray Upchurch
Charles Upchurch
ggﬁgx;ggggrson Upchurcht
John Wallace Upchurch
Johnnie Upchurch

Sam Jones Upchurch

Zora Upchurch

Aubrey Upchurch

Charlie Cleveland Upchurch
Hirschell Upchurch

Potter G Upchurch

Tommie Franklin Upchurch
Dod Upchurch

Isaac Shannon Upchurch
Mitchell Clyde Upchurch
Olen Upchurch

William Alvin Upchurch
Jesse Purton Upchurch
Benjamin Riley Upchurch
Chester L Upchurch
Delbert Lee Upchurch
Henry Tilma Upchurch
James Linder Upchurch
Jessie Upchurch

William Franklin Upchurch
Hugh Upchurch

Ike L Upchurch

John Bertlett Upchurch
Emmitt James Upchurch
Izea Upchurch

John Fisher Upchurch

0 James Carl Upchurch
Arthur Upchurch

Harvey Upchurch

Neal Max Richard Upchurch
Grover Cleavland Upchurch
Thomas Henderson Upchurch

Apr 27 1900
Apr 14 1886
Jun 8 1884

Jan 3 1877

Nov 24 1874
Mar 6 1874

28 Sep 1887
13 Jul 1889
28 Aug 1886
23 Jan 1893
7 Mar 1BS95

10 Jun 1883
13 Sep 1887
12 Oct 1890

27 Mar 1893
24 Jan 1899
4 Nov 1895

15 Nov 1888
17 Sep 1897
26 Aug 1875
30 Mar 1900
16 Oct 1883
11 May 1894
8 May 1899

Dec 28 1897
28 Jul 1887
7 Mar 1888

20 Jan 1880
25 Aug 1899
12 Feb 1896
17 Aug 1896
21 May 1884
28 Jun 1895
29 Dec 1887
2 Mar 1891

Jan 23 1895
2 Dec 1888

6 Feb 1885

Sep 2 1890

Jan 20 1888
3 Jul 1899

Jan 30 1889
31 May 1897
27 Aug 1890
3 Oct 1884

13 Jun 1884

Race

Caucasian

Caucasian
1

Caucasian
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White

Cauc;White

Caucasian
White

Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
White
White
White .
White
White
White
American
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
Caucasian

Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White

1

White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
Black
White
White
Caucasian
1
Caucasian
White
White

Birthplace

Kentucky
Alabama

USA;Grimes Co.

Texas

Alabama
Texas

Texas
Tennessee
Texas
Alabama
Texas

Texas
1

Texas

Texas

Texas
Alabama
Texas

Tennessee
1

Tennessee
Tennessee

Texas

1
Arkansas
Tennessee
Texas

exas

— g e = =

Arkansas

Texas
]

[]
Texas
Texas

!
Arkansas
Texas
Texas
Tennessee
Texas

1

Texas
Texas

Texas
Texas
Texas
!

Registration Place
(City, County, State)

San Antonio, Bexar,
Not Stated, Bowie,
Not Stated, Brazos,
Not Stated, Calhoun,
Not Stated, Coleman,
Not Stated, Denton,
Not Stated, Ellis,

Not Stated, Ellis,
Not Stated, Ellis,
Not Stated, Ellis,
Not Stated, Ellis,
Not Stated, Ellis,

Not Stated, Falls,
Not Stated, Falls,
Not Stated, Gregq,

Eouston, Harris,
Houston, Harris,
Eouston, Harris,

Not Stated, Hill,

Not Stated, Hill,

Not Stated, Hill,

Not Stated, Hill,

Not Stated, Hill,

Not Stated, Hill,

Not Stated, Hill,

Not Stated, Hill,

Not Stated, Jackson,
Not Stated, Jeff Davis,
Not Stated Johnson,
Not Stated, Jones,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lamar,

Not Stated, Lavaca,
Not Stated, Madison,
Not Stated, Madison,
Not Stated, McLennan,
Waco, McLennan,

Not Stated, Orange,
Not Stated, Reagan,
Not Stated, Red River,
Not Stated, Red River,
Not Stated, Red River,
Not Stated, Red River,
Not Stated, Red River,
Not Stated, Red River,
Not Stated, Red River,
Not Stated, San Jacinto,
Fort Worth, Tarrant,
Austin, Travis,

Not Stated, Victoria,
Not Stated, Walker,
Not Stated, Walker,
Not Stated, Ward,

Not Stated, Wharton,
Not Stated, Williamson,
Not Stated, Williamson,
Not Stated, Williamson,
Not Stated, Williamson,

TX
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TJERR) Emensen L

{ ) TEXAS DIRIH INDEX - FER <. T, PETERSON, TR [§IuL Coos
1903 -~ 199)

Name Birth Date Gender Birth Courty Father's Name Mother's Naxze

; . S .
Patsy Ruth Upchurch 30-Nov-33 Female Lamar Jerry Emersogﬂ?efiiiigﬁ - :vinia Stallings
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Children

Marriage

Divorce
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I;unber Husband Age el Age |lunder 18(|Date Date County
UFCHURCH

nrayry flasos |19 RAMONA J |20 |[oo 6/30/1990 |[3/2/1992 DENTON
[UPCHURCH]| [

027869 ||[JEFFERSON|[30 MARIEV [[24 [loo = |l113n1973 ||5/711979 IDALLAS
W - =
UPCHURCH]| ——

040329 ||TEFFERSON|[43 R Y (Lo 7/29/1989 ||6/20/1991 DALLAS
W I
UPCHURCH =

042083 [|IFEHURCH Iy o Hlucy M l2s [for 42211966 ||12/10/1969 DALLAS
D e
UPCHURCH AP
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UPCHURCH |

o1y, [t g SUSANK |[26 [loo 10/27/1977 |[2/20/1978 DALLAS

005377 ||UPCHURCH|(5, CORNELIA |9 |lno 3/17/1984 |[1/6/1992 HOOD
JERRY N I
UPCHURCH] B

020789 || PRCH g SUZETTE |20 |j02 8/6/1966  ||5/8/1969 TARRANT
UPCHURCH MEREDITH

036387 || CHURCH]lps 5 19 oo 5/17/1969 |[8/26/1970 TARRANT
UPCHURCH

054398 || FE R P RCH g METTAJ |21 [loo 10/10/1970 ||10/29/1974 TARRANT
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Upchurch, J. Mack

Upchurch, James Aaron
Upchurch, James Darrell

Upchurch, James Doris
Upchurch, James E.

Upchurch, James Edward
Upchurch, James Edward Jr.
Upch@, James Franklin
Uicpu_rch, James Laton
Upchurch, James Madison
‘Upchurch, James Wade
Upc?lurc}'l, Janice
“Upchurch, Jeffrey Wayne
Upchurch, Jeremiah Wayne

Upchurch, Jerry Lamar 4"
Upchurch, Jerry Odell

Upchurch, Jimmy
Upchurch, John

Upchurch, John C.
Upchurch, John C.
Upchurch, John C.
Upchurch, John Charles

{Ipct:lurch, John Henry

Mar 1867

13 Mar 1903
14 Dec 1934

28 Aug 1913
1936

2 Feb 1929
20 Jan 1957
26 Aug 1930
29 Nov 1849
4 OCT 1846
15 Jun 1984
2 Jun 1935
18 Apr 1975
15 Mar 1987

26 Dec 1946
12 JAN 1927

Nov 1955

Sep 1891
ABT. 1833
Jul 1863

ABT 1833
3 Feb 1922

20 Aug 1931

Upchurch, John Tillman Riley

Upchurch, Joseph Wesley

Upchurch, "Josie®
Upchurc_h, Joyce Ann

1829

SMR 1932
3oct 1843

1 0CT 1850

26 DEC 1908
3 Aug 1939

Anchor, Lafayette, MS
Lafayette, Mississippi

Brown Co., Illinois, USA

Lamar Co., TX (Nr Paris)

Monticello, Wayne Co, KY

Hominy, Osage Co, OK

;/Cing§:1/¢1ﬂ,*1>/ ?11 /}%E} 145,7054_ ‘EgégE;i:{zgiiij)

suemMCTTroA

DXEY

6 Dec 1970

18 Jul 1962
Aug 1981

17 Dec 1954
24 Nov 1852

21 NOV 1927

26 Feb 1978
6 RUG 1951

ABT. 1877

ABT 1877
4 Oct 1988

1851
12 oCT 1973

9 Dec 1845
22 DEC 1908
29 DEC 1962

Helena, Arkansas

Timewell, USA

Rochester, Olmstead Co., Minnesota

Hominy, Osage Co, OK

Hominy, Osage Co, OK
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beamr
csaflags

beamr
csaflags

csaflags
csaflags

beamr
beamr

annwoolf

csaflags
csaflags
‘csaflags”
csaflags

beamr

rdlemons
csaflags

beamr

csaflags
csaflags

beamr
csaflags

csaflags
matthews
emmitt
beamr
gmcf'lc
agmefle
csaflags
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O TEXARS DBIRTH INDEX - FER €. T, PETERSON, TR |8IVL Coos
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Kame
Danny Kay Upchurch 5-Aug-49 Male El Paso Henry Laurence Upchurch Mayrene Samuels
Larry James Upchurch 11-Nov-43 Male El Paso Henry Laurence Upchurch Mayrene Samuels
Jerry Lawrence Eegpurch’? 15-Feb-42 Male El Paso Henry Lawrence Upchurch Mayrene Samuels

Lanny King Upchurch 5-Aug-49 Male El Paso Henry Lawrence Upchurch Mayrene Samuels



TJERRY LAwREvLE 1

() TeEXxAs BIRTH INDEX - PER €. 5. PETERSON, TR |8IvL Coos
1903 ~ 199

Mother's Name

Name Birth Date Gander Birth County Fazther's Kame

Chriétopher Lee Upchurch 17-Feb-63 Male Dallas " Jerry Laurence Up:hurcﬁwiLinda Carol Toster

Phillip Glen Upchurch 27-May-64 “ale Dallas !. Jerry Laurence Ugzhurch i Linda Carol Toster
12-Mar-67 Temale Dallas ( Jerry Lawrence L‘;-:nurchr Lucy Marie Mzdley

Kelly Rae Upchurch
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[ 76- VERNA IRENE|[JERRY LEE
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JERRY LEE SR

TERRY LEE W, SR

() TexAs BIRIH INPEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8TUL Coos

1903 ~ 1999

Name irth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nare
Anita Kay Upchurch 0-Nov-62 Female Cass Jerry Lee Upchurch
Jeffery Lee Upchurch 3l-Jan-66 Male Cass Jerry Lee Upchurch

o >,
Jerry Lee Upchurch €-Jul-40 Male cass Jerry Lee Upchurih_J

Mother's HName

Violet Ann Sullivan

Violet Ann Sullivan

Verna Irene Cruse
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TJERRY LwEE W, TR

() TexAs DIRTH INDEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8IuL Coos
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nare Mother's Name
Anita Kay Upchurch 10-Nov-62 Female Cass Jerry Lee Upcl‘.urch"\ Violet Ann Sullivan
Jeffery Lee Upchurch 31-Jan-66 Male Cass Jerry Lee Upchurch | Violet Ann Sullivan

Jerry Lee Upchurch /\.\ 6-Jul-40 Male Cass Jerry Lee Upchurch Verna Irenc Cruse
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W EE—
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020789 ||Feiri 24 SUZETTE |20 [lo2 8/6/1966  ||5/8/1969 TARRANT
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() TexAs BIRTH IAVDEX - FER <. T PeTeRS0N, TR |183JuL 2obS
1903 ~ 199)

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Jerry Mack Upchurch/} 16-Nov-50 Male Lubbock Leonard Benton Upchurch Sammie Luedine
— Ei

Lockhart
Kenneth Dale Upchurch 10-TJan-43 Male NDallas Leonard Bentten Upchurch Sammie Lockhart
Betty Jo Upchurch 15-Nov-34 Female Dallas Leonard Upchurch Sammy Lockhart



TJERRY Mu K U\}ZHL

() TEXAS BIRIK INpEX - PER <. 5. PETERSON, TR |§IuL Eoos
1903 ~ 199)

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Stacey Lynn Upchurch 9-Jun-72 Female Dallas Jerry Mac Upchurch I:san Kay Zeiter
Genny Lee Ann Upchurch 6-Jun-75 Female Dallas Jerry Mack Upchurch f:52n Kay Zeiter
Sandra Dee Upchurch 6-Nov-70 Female Dallas Jerry Mack Upchurch f:san Kay Zeiter
Jerry Mack Upchurch Jr. »I‘- 6-Jun-75 Male Dallas Jerry Mack Upchurzch f:san Kay Zeiter




JERRY MACK SR

TERRY mAc)s U SE

(O TExAs BIRTK INpsX - FER <. 5. PETERSON, TR |§IvL Cobs
1903 ~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Kame Mother's Kame
Stacey Lynn Upchurch 9-Jun=-72 Female Dallas Jerry Mac Upchurch , Susan Kay Ze:zer
Genny Lee Ann Upchurch 6-Jun-75 Female Dallas Jerry Mack Upchurch \ Susan Kay Ze.zer
Sandra Dee Upchurch 6-Nov-T70 Female Dallas Jerry Mack Upchurch k Susan Kay Zel:zer
Jerry Mack Upchurch Jr. 6-Jun-75 Male Dallas Jerry Mack Upchurch Susan Kay Zei:zer
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JERRY  NEAL U

() TeXxAS BIRTH IANDEX - PER <. . PETERSON, TR |8§TuL 20665
1903 - 199}

Name Birth Date Gender B::-=n County Father's Name Mother's Name

Neva Marie Upchurch 11-Jun-90 Female *3uszon Jerry HNeal Upchurch"“g Neva Belle Putnam



JERRY  NEARL U

() TEXAS DIRIR INDEX - FER C. 3. PErERSON, TR |8I0L Cobs
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father = laxe Mother's Name
Jerry Neal Upchurch N 2-Dec-59 Male Madison Goree Upchurch Mildred Marie Dowell
.
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Upchurch C & J
Upchurch Carl D
Upchurch Jerry O 1
Upchurch Robert
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1995 CD-ROM

1547 E Caroline Ln Tempe
825 S River Dr Tempe
610 E Mckellips Rd Tempe

2727 E University Dr Tempe

3489 S Mesa Flat Dr Thatcher

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85284-3309 602-491-2298
85281-4669 602-902-0578
85281-1354 602-994-0958
85281-5056 602-833-2637
85552-5126 602-428-4135
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Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN.

Posted by: Rick Lemons Date: August 30, 1999 at 17:34:35

Looking for info on Samuel Lafayette Upchurch born 5-11-1860 in McMinnville,
Warren County, Tennessee. Sam died 7-23-1957 in Amarillo, Potter County,
Texas. | know before coming to Amarillo he lived in Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
He married Effie May Turner in Paris, Lamar County, Texas on 5-30-19086.
Children of the couple are Bobby Lee

b.(3-24-1909) d. 5-22-1972-Paris, Lamar County, Texas, Paralee Dolly, b. 7-6-
1911, Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Flossie Marie, b. 11-23-1913, Marvin,

Lamar County, Texas, d. 2-15-1994, Paris, Lamar County, Texas, Irene Monroe,
b.10-7-1916 at Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Samuel Lafayette, b. 10-17-
1919 at Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Curtis Eugene, b. 10-30-1922 at Marvin,
Lamar County, Texas, Carl Kenneth, b. 6-13-1925 at Lamar County, Texas, d.
8-22-1996 and Jerry Odell, 'b.1-12-1927 at Lamar County, Texas, d. 8-6-1951

at Rochester, Olmead County, Minnesota. Thanks

Re: Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN.

Posted by: vera bybee Date: October 27, 1999 at 21:01:56

In Reply to: Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN. by Rick LemonsHi | have
reason to believe we are interested in the same Upchurch families. My
husband,Donnie Bybee's grandmother was Mary Elizabeth Upchurch who married
Sherrod Bybee. Elizabeth's sister,Mary Lu, married Sherrod's brother, Wilburn.
It seems there were several Upchurch children, which include Samantha who
married a Blackburn,Tom,Potter,Martha who married Thomas McDowell. Also a
sister,Etta who married her nephew,Martha's son Woodard McDowell None of
this documented by me except Mary Elizabeth and Sherrod Bybee, Mary Lu and
Wilburn Bybee. However | took a genealogy course at the Amarillo Jr. College
way back in 1991. | met a Bobby Bayless from Amarillo who said he was
decedent of Irene Monroe Upchurch Bayless.He told me Samuel Lafayette
Upchurch married Effie Mae Turner and they were his grandparents. | also have
in my Upchurch notes about a Lafayette(Fate) who married a Nancy McDowell
daughter of Martha and Thomas McDowell. Like | said | don't have proof of any
of this except the Bybee families. Looking forward to hearing from you at my
email address vjbybee @webtv.net
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§ wrR 2ol Jerry Odell "Snuffy" Upchurch s
_ Lamar County
Texas, USA
Death: Aug. 6, 1951

Minnesota, USA

Was nicknamed "Snuffy" because according to
his older brother Sam, he started dipping snuff
at age 3. He died at the Mayo Clinic in
Minnesota.

Added by: Rick Lemons

Ereat e 7 Burial:
o rﬁd by: Rick Lemons Memorial Park Cemetery
cord added: May 02, 2006 Amarillo

Fin i
d A Grave Memorial# 14153051 Potter County

: Melissa Hendricks
Added hy: Meli Hendricks Texas, USA
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Upchurch, J. Mack Mar 1867 bea
Upchurch, James Aaron 13 Mar 1903 6 Dec 1970 beamr
Upchurch, James Darrell 14 Dec 1934 Anchor, Lafayette, MS csaflags
Upchurch, James Doris 28 aug 1913 Lafayette, Mississippi 18 Jul 1962 Helena, Arkansas beamr
Upchurch, James E. 1936 Aug 1981 csaflags
‘Upchurch, James Edward 2 Feb 1929 csaflags
Upchurch, James Edward Jr. 20 Jan 1957 csaflags
Upchurch, James Franklin 26 Aug 1930 17 Dec 1954 beamr
Upchurch, James Laton 29 Nov 1849 24 Nov 1852 - beanr
Upchurch, James Madison 4 CCT 1846 Brown Co., Illinois, USA 21 NOV 1927 Timewell, USA annwool £
‘Upchurch, James Wade 15 Jun 1984 csaflags
Upchurch Janice 2 Jun 1935 csaflags

“Upchurch, Jeffrey Wayne 18 Apr 1975 ' csaflags
Upchurch, Jeremiah Wayne 15 Mar 1987 csaflags
Upchurch, Jerry Lamar 26 Dec 1946 26 Feb 1978 beamr
U_pﬁhurch, Jerry Odell .}, 12 JAN 1927 Lamar Co.. TX (Nr Paris) 6 AUG 1951 Rochester, Olmstead Co., Minnesota rdlemons
Upchurch, Jimmy Nov 1955 csaflags
Upchurch, John Sep 1891 -
Upchurch, John C. ABT. 1833 ABT. 1877 csaflags
Upchurch, John C. Jul 1863 ' csatlags
Upchurch, John C. ABT 1833 g csaflags
Upchurch John Charles 3 Feb 1922 4 Oct 1988
Upcnurch John Henry 20 Aug 1931 csaflags
Upchurch, John Tillman Riley

1829 1851 matthews
Upchurch, John W. 8 MAR 1932 B 12 OCT 1973 emitt
“Upchurch, Joseph T Joct 1883 "9 Dec 1845 beamr
Upchurch, Joseph Wesley 1 OCT 1850 Monticello, Wayne Co, KY 22 DEC 1908 Hominy, Osage Co, OK amcfle
Upchurch, *Josie" 26 DEC 1908 Hominy, Osage Co, OK 29 DEC 1962 Hominy, Osage Co, OK ancfle
Upchuféh',w:']oirce Ann 3 Aug 1939 ' csaflags
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() TEXARS DIRTH INDEX - PER <. T, PETERSON, TR |8IL Coos

1903 -~ 1999

Name

Bill Clyde Upchurch
Connie Lynne Upchurch
Jo Lynne Upchurch
vivian Ruth Upchurch

Birth Date

27-May-56
29-0ct-51
24-Mar-45
10-Dec=-53

Gender

Male
Female
Female

Female

Birth County Father's Name

Nueces Jerry Selwyn Upchurcﬁ?
Hidalgo Jerry Selwyn Upchurch |
Harris Jerry Selwyn Upchurch |
Cameron Jerry Selwyn QEEEEEEE!

—

Mother's Name
Claudia Blanche King
Claudia Blanche King
Carolyne Anderson

Claudia Blanche King
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FRom 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch EdnaM
Upchurch Tommy
Upchurch R H
Upchurch Bess L
Upchurch Wayne

Upchurch w

T

BushDaryRd

Perkins
Stewart Weir Rd
4068 Crystal Ct

U

Laurel

Lexington
Louisville
Marks
Mc Cool
Nesbit

‘MS

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

39440
39095
39339
38646
39108

601-426-2643
601-834-4321
601-773-5976
601-326-2183
601-547-6151

38651-9796 601-429-0947
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Upchurch Don

Upchurch John D

Upchurch Roger

Upchurch Andre

Upchurch Truex

Upchurch Bill

Upchurch Jerry

Upchurch Jerry Teens a
RS

1116 Benton St

.

860 Hinman Ave
1910 Hanover Ln

2 Hazelwood Hts
2 Oak Grove Rd-hz Ht

Eldorado

Eldorado
Eldorado
Evanston
Flossmoor
Galatia
Geneseo
Geneseo

FEEEFBFRE

62930 618-273-5466
62930-1709 618-273-4206
62930 618-273-5774
60202-2359 708-475-1630
60422-1926 708-798-6622
62935 618-268-4616
61254-9279 309-441-5730
61254 309-441-5904
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ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO COULD BE INTERESTED IN INFORMATION
ABOUT THE HISTORY OF UPCHURCHES AND UPCHURCH DESCENDANTS & RELATIVES

NAME STREET NUMBER & NAME el
AND/OR BOX NUMBER CITY OR TOWN, STATE ZIP CODE
L AT A HU )] 2/Fotini ﬂﬂﬁ//ci 4, 3b(d7- <" T
2-\}0 AVl Utx el ( /5//61/2/2'V /)c’ §e,p{,ﬂ-_5 ! 4/,. ZalnL: g L/’
3, A//m [pe Huees G200 ArPotr DLud M@I;,AQ’[{M, zp . 2% ¢ T &
4. David E_[IPerwepeu 2 Cugysmive Cie . Mol ile, €L 36607 " %
S. Jé/e'mwf“ A, Ube e o /55 Au Fumue ) biz_, T M\r"
6. J.D. Ubasire o 5ol (reen /c&f = Mobile OR 20008 &P %‘
8. 2
9Eyi W4 Lee [[AcHuloH 0/ N, ﬁ‘j sU ;;_,ff /2&1 caes /o A/ 2z S0/ ‘v"”r f)HJQ\
10. [ G .
PLEASE RETURN TO: Robert Phillip Upchurch N O
P. 0. Box 35804 e
Tucson, AZ 85740 Hre s
Pl oo o Thomr=X
o Taerscion s oo sy J2 021762 ’
are listed above. Jgﬂ(
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FAMILY REIATIONSHIP CHART

YOUR YOUR
ZRANDPARENTS . PARENTS
N,!gﬁgéik}__UAM/uw&hq (N=Name (Give Full Name)
(B=Date of Birth)
B 77%76“%55( (D=Date of Death)
(M=Date of Marriage)
D &//’—//239
AS ) ! I
M N Jovany Feaakm
B 7//7/07
— D I
INFORMATION FOR:
YOU YOUR_SPOUSE
Nfasémﬂmll/msoﬂ Jerry THOMAS A Diane Lysn
N__ LjesurCn N_WeRSTER
B_1/8/187 e
B__6/30]43 B_7/2¢/44
D_sz/24//560 -~
. _ M_s2/0/63 D_s2/21fes
|
. |
B
| NOTE: INFORMATION MADE AVAILABLE ON
) THIS FORM IS TO BE REARRANGED
AND PUBLISHED IN
M. Ll’ 1an Luale. UPCHURCH BULLETIN.
N__Parper (228 Ay 2PHY
8.9/1/14 f S ’
u A s 1T DG 98
D —
‘N = RETURN TO:
B Robert Phillip Upchurch
P. 0. Box 35804
D Tucson, AZ 85740

PARENTS
OF SPOUSE

 Aanic Jome e

D
_‘N g)_g&g ;er"

A
x Bermee Camnan

B ////7/

D

b

GRANDPARENTS
OF SPOUSE

N

B

B

D

ME-Form 4- JUL 80

®



YOUR YOUR PARENTS
GRANDPARENTS PARENTS OF SPOUSE
iaﬂuﬂcuwau M&éﬁw) (N=Name (Give Full Name)
- (B=Date of Birth)
B (D=Date of Death)
(M=Date of Marriage)
D
M -~
N
B
A L /
[CINDERELLA .. v_2/J2//939 D
A INFORMATION FOR:
TANT ] u u

l‘léern‘m.\/l“&_. ~: \ I P
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B

D

A
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° AR
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n Zushia Naza Ak

D/2/2 0]

FAMILY REIATIONSHIP CHART

/P

YOUR SPOUSE
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TERRY 1O

(D From 1995

Upchurch EB

UEchurch Jerry W 1

Upchurch Kenneth S
Upchurch Mary
Upchurch Tina
Upchurch Wister L

CD-ROm

2986 Blackwood Rd

2945 Harcourt Dr

2268 Willivee Pl

2448 Fernleaf Ln

2320 Lawrenceville Hwy
2877 Fantasy Ln

Decatur

Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur

GA

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

30033-1012 404-325-9011

30033-3109 404-321-0747
300334115 404-636-6450
300334806 404-634-1654
30033-3127 404-325-5454
30033-5816 404-292-2158
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(O TEXAS DIVOACE RECORRS

JEARY W

ile Husband|[y, . Wiie’ Children][Marriage lDivorce
,;umber Husband Age Witk Age |lunder 18|{Date Date

012917 ||PrCHURCHIf o RAMONA J |20 |l0o 6/30/1990 ||3/2/1992 [DENTON
JASON H DENTON
UPCHURCH = r

027869 |[JEFFERSONI[30 MARIEV |[24 [loo 11/3/1973 ||5/7/1979 DALLAS
W o
UPCHURCH m——

040329 ||[JEFFERSON]43 i 31 lo2 7/29/1989 |6/20/1991 DALLAS
W
UPCHURCH -

042083 |[PCHURCH|5 Lucym |lzs o1 42211966 ||12/10/1969 [DALLAS
UPCHURCH

059829 ||-FCHURCH 5 SUSANK |[oo [jos 3271970 |(10/7/1977 DALLAS
UPCHURCH TP—

bigs70 [| R URES g SUSANK (26 |00 10/27/1977 |[2/201978 DALLAS

005377 |[CPCHURCH]f) CORNELIA g [l 3/17/1984 |[1/6/1992 HOOD
JERRY N I | HOOD
UPCHURCH |

020789 |[HEIRCH g SUZETTE (20 |jo2 8/6/1966  ||5/8/1969 TARRANT
UPCHURCH MEREDITH

036387 [|rrirac 125 N [l 19 |loo 5/17/1969 |[8/26/1970 TARRANT
UPCHURCH

054398 |[DPCHURCH g METTAJ |21 oo 10/10/1970 |[10/29/1974 [TARRANT
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() TEXAS DIveRCE RECORRS

' ile Husband Wife][Children)| rriage |[Divorce
Number||1usband Age Vi _,Age under 18([Date ||Date ottty
UPCHURCH
012917 (1 S e [119 RAMONA J [[20 [joo 6/30/[99?_, 3/2/1992 IDENTON
[UPCHURCH] ]
027869 |{JEFFERSON/[30 MARIEV |24 [loo . |{113/1973 |[s/7/1979 DALLAS
W
UPCHURCH 1
040329 ||[JEFFERSONI[43 THERESA 131 floz 712911989 |[6/20/1991 [DALLAS
W
[UPCHURCH -
042083 [|iFerPRCH 7 LucyM |25 |lor 41221966 ||12/10/1969 [DALLAS
UPCHURCH Y| 1 ac |
059829 || I P RCH7 SUSANK |00 [lo4 32771970 |[10/7/1977 DALLAS
019570 |[VPCHURCH][,, SUSANK |[26 [loo 101271977 ||2/20/1978 DALLAS
| JERRY M DALLAS
- |[UPCHURCH [CORNELIA
005377 [[pFCHUR ’31 : 20 |loo 3/17/1984 |[1/6/1992 HOOD
UPCHURCH -
020789 [ rCHL W‘f 24 SUZETTE |20 [[o2 8/6/1966  |(5/8/1969 TARRANT
036387 |[/PCHURCH][,s MEREDITH|(5 oo 5/17/1969 |[8/26/1970 TARRANT
JERRY W K TARRANT
[OPCHURCH] E— ——
054398 [lERry W |29 ) |METTAT |21 |00 10/10/1970 ||10/29/1974 [TARRANT

—
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JERRY WAYNE

TERRY L3AYME |

e e T
———

Jerry Wayne .

Upchurch

birth: 1938 - .
North Carolina 93 Dec Sheffield Township, Moore spouse: Twila Janette Allen

Marriages, 1759-  ™M@TM38% 1969 County, North Carolina
1979
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File Husband||y . Wife|[Children|[Marriage |[Divorce

Number||1usband Age e Age |under 18|[Date Date ooy

012917 19 RAMONA J |20 |[oo 6/30/1990 |[3/2/1992 DENTON
JASON H LN TON
[OPCHURCH

027869 |[TEFFERSON/|30 MARIEV (24 [loo . [l1131973 |[5/71979 DALLAS
W
[UPCHURCH]

040329 ||JEFFERSON]|43 TMTERESA 31 [lo2 712911989 |[6/20/1991 DALLAS
W ,

042083 }JE‘E{’YUEC“ 27 LucyM |25 o1 42211966 |[12/10/1969 DALLAS
[UPCHURCH

1059829 |liReya |7 SUSANK [loo |04 3271970 |[10/7/1977 DALLAS
[UPCHURCH

019570 [|iprr T [27 SUSANK |26 [loo 10/27/1977 |[2/20/1978 DALLAS
UPCHURCH CORNELIA I

005377 [|mrchPRCH ) : 29 |loo 31771984 |[1/6/1992 HOOD
UPCHURCH

020789 ||Eriy w |[24 4~ |[SUZETTE |20 [fo2 8/6/1966  ||5/8/1969 TARRANT
UPCHURCH|[.. ___ |[MEREDITH

036387 [|HECRURCH s k4 19 |joo 5/17/1969 ||8/26/1970 TARRANT

054398 JUEI;{RC]"YU&EH 29 METTAJ |21 oo 10/10/1970 |[10/29/1974 [TARRANT
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Upchurch C & J 1547 E Caroline Ln Tempe AZ 85284-3309 602-491-2298
Upchurch Carl D 825 S River Dr Tempe AZ 852814669 602-902-0578
Upchurch Jerry O 610 E Mckellips Rd Tempe AZ 85281-1354 602-994-0958
Upchurch Robert 2727 E University Dr Tempe AZ 85281-5056 602-833-2637
_ Upchurch Jerry 3489 S Mesa Flat Dr Thatcher AZ 85552-5126 602-428-4135
2-23- l VIOLA VANIE ~"HER—SHE l
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TENAY WAYNE

(O From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch B W
Upchurch Derrick R
Upchurch Norman H
Upchurch V A
Upchurch L S

Upchurch K

Upchurch Fred
Upchurch Jerry Wayne |\
Upchurch Thomas A

7569 Rockfalls Dr
7424 Cheltenham Dr
24 W Locke Ln

1021 German School Rd
2307 Memorial Ave Sw
6024 Selwd Pl

828 Craig Dr
1414 Wilroy Rd

I

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Roanoke
Springfield
Suffolk
Suffolk
The Plains

VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA

23225-1079
23235-5625
23230

23225-4272
24015-1900
22152-1412
23434-7542
23434-2412
22171

804-272-0668
804-745-0720
804-359-5421
804-323-5906
703-343-9218
703-866-5984
804-539-3940
804-539-6714
703-253-5036
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Wyatt Jeffery Upchurch 16 Sep 1960 Male Moore
Lisa Sharon Upchurch 30 May 1961 Female Moore
Michelle Dawn Upchurch 2 Oct 1963 Female Moore
Wayne Allen Upchurch 29 Feb 1964 Male Moore
Amy Yvette Upchurch 11 May 1965 Female Moore
Darrell Lee Upchurch 6 Jan 1966  Male Moore
Elizabeth Allen Upchurch 2 Apr 1966 Female Moore
Tammy Renee Upchurch 13 Jul 1967 Female Moore
Kelly Jean Upchurch 9 Jan 1969 Female Moore
Karen Beth Upchurch 15 Mar 1969 Female Moore
Lewis Marvin Upchurch 14 May 1969 Male Moore
Jackie Shane Upchurch o5 Dec 1969 Male Moore
Vernon Chad Upchurch 17 Mar 1971 Male Moore
Johnny Newland Upchurch 9 Jun 1971 Male Moore
Mollie Benton Upchurch 19 Aug 1971 Female Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch [l, 23 Dec 1971 Male Moore
James Odell Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Male Moore
Kristy Lynn Upchurch 28 May 1974 Female Moore
Dana Marie Upchurch 25 Sep 1974 Female Moore
James Allen Upchurch 9 Feb 1976 Male Moore
Brian Barlett Upchurch 27 Sep 1976 Male Moore
Bradley Drew Upchurch 31 Jan 1977 Male Moore
William Glenn Upchurch 14 Jan 1979 Male Moore
William Robert Upchurch 21 Feb 1979 Male Moore
Lauren Ashley Upchurch 23 Sep 1983 Female Moore
Alexandria Christian Upchurch 5 Nov 1983 Female Moore
Amber Lynn Upchurch 20 Jul 1988 Moore
Tory Kwame Rayshawe Upchurch 3 Nov 1989 Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch 2 May 1990 Moore
7 Jun 1998 Male Moore

Johnny Austin Upchurch

Wyatt Gray Upchurch Mary Frances Garner

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch Omie Lou Hussey

Brenda Sue Oldham

Twila Janette Allen

Jackie Franklin Upchurch

Jerry Wayne Upchurch °

Brenda Sue Oldham
Omie Lou Hussey

Jackie Frankie Upchurch

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr. Betty Allen Daniel

Omie Lou Hussey

Johnny Darrell Upchurch
Omie Lou Hussey

Johnny Darrell Upchurch

Donald Gene Upchurch Shelby Jean Chase

Betty Allen Daniel

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr.
Brenda Sue Oldham

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Brenda Sue Oldham
Omie Lou Hussey

Betty Allen Daniel

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Johnny Darral Upchurch

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr.

William Lawrence Upchurch 11, Joyce Anne Langdon

James Robert Upchurch Linda Diane Campbell

Frederick Able Upchurch
Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness
Norma Gail Lee

Neva Grace Williams

James Franklin Upchurch
William Lawrence Upchurch  Joyce Anne Langdon
Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness

Sara F Williams

Richard M Upchurch
Linda D Campbell

James R Upchurch

Larry Vernon Upchurch  Nina Margaret Williams

Donald Gene Upchurch Rosa Jeannette Stone

Steven Frederick Upchurch Freida Freeman

Not Stated Felicia Cordelia Rosetta Gardn

Nina Margaret Williams

Larry Vernon Upchurch
Melissa Ann Mccaskill

Johnny Newland Upchurch



JEARY W ARINE Y
Jerry W. Upchurch: Newspaper Obituary and Death Notice

News & Observer, The: Web Edition Articles (Raleigh, NC) - Monday, September 13, 2010
Deceased Name: Jerry W. Upchurch

Jerry Wayne Upchurch, 71, died Friday.

A native of Franklin County he was son to the late Junie G. and Rosa Stallings Upchurch. He was retired
from the State of Virginia.

He is survived by his daughter, Theresa Upchurch of Louisburg; sons, Bobby Upchurch of Raleigh, and
Michael Upchurch of Charlotte; sister, Betty Privette of Zebulon; brother, Frederick Upchurch of Suffolk,
Virginia; and grandchildren, James, Brittany, Drake, and Nathaniel.

Graveside service will be 3:00 p.m., Tuesday, Pearces Baptist Church.
Visitors are welcome at the home of Betty Privette, 1115 Perry Rd., Zebulon.

In lieu flowers the family requests memorial contributions to Amedisys Hospice, 220 New Fidelity Court,
Garner, NC 27529,

Arrangements are with Strickland Funeral Home, Wendell.

Copyright (c) 2010 The News and Observer
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's lame Mother's Name

Alan Dale Upchurch 21-Sep-59 Male Lamar Jerry Wayne Upchurch Norma Jean Covington

Clint Wayne Upchurch 20-Nov-55 Male Lamar Jerry Warne Upchurc: |} Norma Jean Covington

Jennifer Carol Upchurch 17-Mar-83 Female Tarrant Jﬁrry Wayne Upchurch Sandra Kay w:lliams

Matthew Jonathan Upchurch 26-Jul-87 Male Tarrant Jerry Wayne Upchurch Sandra Kay Williams

Randy Joe Upchurch 19-8cep-57 Male Lamar Jurry Wayne Upchures 8 Norma .Jean Covington
e

P
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O TEXAS DBIRTH INpsX - FER <. J. PETERSON, TR |EIVL CooS
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Alan Dale Upchurch 21-Sep-59 Male Lamar Jerry Wayne Upchurch Norma Jean Covington
Clint Wayne Upchurch 20-Nov-55 Male Lamar Jerry Wayne Upchurch Norma Jean Covington
Jennifer Carol Upchurch 17-Mar-83 Female Tarrant /dérry Wayne Upchurch ,_ Sandra Kay Williams
Matthew Jonathan Upchurch 26-Jul-87 Male Tarrant erry Wayne Upchurch , Sandra Kay Williams

Randy Joe Upchurch 19-5ep-57 Male Lamar Jerry Wayne Upchureh Norma Jean Covington
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Jerry W. Upchurch _Heissurvived by his daughter, Visitors are welcome at the

JULY1, 1539 - SEPTEMBER 0, 201 ooty Urdeh ol R bome of Betty Privette, 1115
ZEBULON - o leigh, and Michael Upchurch of In lieu flowers the family re-
Jerry Wayne Upchurch, 71, Charlotte; sister, Betty Privette quests memorial contributions
died Friday. Co of Zebulon; brother, Frederick to Amedisys Hospice, 220 New
A native of Franklin County Upchurch of Suffolk, Virginia; Fidelity Court, Garner, NC
he was son to the late Junie G. and grandchildren, James, Brit- 27529,
and Rosa Stallings Upchurch. tany, Drake, and Nathaniel. Arrangements are with Strick-
He was retired from the State.of Graveside service will be 3:00 land Funeral Home, Wendell,
-Virginia. p.m., Tuesday, Pearces Baptist

Church.
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Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Yvonnie Jacquin Upchurch

Jimmie Wayne Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch

Patricia Anne Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Ronnie Upchurch
Betty Carol Upchurch

Shirley Jean Upchurch
Upchurch

Elizabeth Irene Upchurch
Steve Alex Upchurch

Donnie Richard Upchurch
Connie Jane Upchurch

Farron Jerome Upchurch

Gary Daniel Upchurch

Donna Caral Upchurch
Randy Nathaniel Upchurch
Sonya Juanita Upchurch

Bonnie Gale Upchurch
Kenneth Austin Upchurch
Barbara Jean Upchurch
Theresa Yvonne Upchurch
Kathy Lynn Upchurch

Sharon Maureen Upchurch

Robert Neil Upchurch

George Madison Upchurch Jr.

Michael Wayne Upchurch
Lisa Michele Upchurch

Harry Thomas Upchurch
Michelle La Reece Upchurch

JERRY

17 Sep 1938

17 Jul 1939
2 Nov 1939

1 Feb 1941
5 Jun 1941

22 Jul 1941
26 Sep 1941

15 Feb 1942

29 Oct 1943

6 Sep 1944
20 Oct 1944

6 Jul 1945
31 Mar 1947
12 Aug 1947

28 Feb 1948
24 Jul 1949
14 Feb 1944
6 Sep 1950

10 Aug 1951
15 May 1953

21 May 1954

18 Jul 1954
25 Mar 1955
6 Jul 1957
3 Sep 1959
29 Jun 1954
30 Jun 1961
20 Aug 1961
5 Dec 1961

25 Jun 1963
12 Nov 1963

8 Feb 1965
24 May 1966

16 Sep 1966
10 Aug 1968

20 Dec 1968
7 Dec 1967

wWAINE

Male
Female
Female

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Female

Male

Female

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin

Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

PART C 3
Eugene Colemon Upchurch
Junie Upchurch
Nathaniel Upchurch

Linwood D Upchurch
Jack Upchurch

Jimmie N Upchurch
Junie Upchurch
Richmond Upchurch

Richard Berkley Upchurch

Jack Upchurch
Jimmie N Upchurch

W Richmond Upchurch

Milton Upchurch
Ennis Elijah Upchurch
Calvin Jack Upchurch
E E Upchurch

W Richmond Upchurch

W Richmond Upchurch
Milton Upchurch
Multon Upchurch

Oscar Badger Upchurch

William Daniel Upchurch

Calvin Jackson Upchurch

XEP- 8999

Melba Lee Batchelor

Rosa Gay Stallings

Mary Louise Privette

Nannie Q Andrews
Christine Denton
Louise Privette
Rosa Stallings
Elizabeth Bowden
Ruby Parrish
Christine Denton
Louise Privett

Elizabeth Bowden

Mozelle Virginia Tant

Marian Dorene Pearce

Laura Christine Denton

Dorene Pearce
Elizabeth Boone

Elizabeth Bowden
Mozelle Va Tant

Mozelle Virginia Tant
Margierene Lamm

Julie Ann Sykes

Laura Shristine Denton

Jimmie Nathaniel Upchurch Mary Louise Privette

Rex D Upchurch
Upchurch

Rex Delano Upchurch
Douglas Lee Upchurch

Jerry Wayne Upchurch®

Jimmy Wayne Upchurch

Rex Delano Upchurch

Jerry Wayne Upchurch

Wa L?? Lambert
Sally Mae Dunston

Wanda Loriane Lambert

Rada Ann Bell

Cecelia Ann Oneal

Donna Pattie Joyner
Wanda Lorine Lambert

Cecelia Anne Oneill

George Madison Upchurch‘SR Shirley Rose Dorsey

Jerry Wayne Upchurcht

Ted Cole Upchurch
Harry Thomas Cleland

William Boyce Upchurch

Ceclia Ann Oneal
Judy Faye Mullen
Betty Carol Upchurch

Cyrethia Doris Dorsey

= )
~
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Upchurch PARTZ, WE?-‘ )C“?B
17 Sep 1938 Franklin Eugene Colemon Upchurch Melba Lee Batchelor
Upchurech ¢ 17 Jul 1939 Franklin Junie Upchurch Rosa Gay Stallings
USChurCh 2 Nov 1939 Franklin Nathaniel Upchurchr 7 Méry Louiséiﬁriveitém -
prhuech 1 Feb 1941 i i
. ' Franklin Linwood D Upchurch Nannie Q Andrews
Yvonnie Jacquin Upchurch 5 Jun 1941 Franklin Jack Upchurch Christine Denton
Jimmie Wayne Upchurch 22 Jul 1941 Franklin Jimmie N Upchurch Louise Privette
Upchurch 26 Sep 1941 Franklin Junie Upchurch Rosa Stallings
Upchurch 15 Feb 1942 Franklin Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Patricia Anne Upchurch 29 Oct 1943 Franklin Richard Berkley Upchurch Ruby Parrish
Upchurch 6 Sep 1944 Franklin Jack Upchurch Christine Denton
Upchurch 20 Oct 1944 Franklin Jimmie N Upchurch Louise Privett
Upchurch 6 Jul 1945 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Ronnie Upchurch 31 Mar 1947 Franklin Milton Upchurch Mozelle Virginia Tant
Betty Carol Upchurch 12 Aug 1947 Franklin Ennis Elijah Upchurch Marian Dorene Pearce
Shirley Jean Upchurch 28 Feb 1948 Franklin Calvin Jack Upchurch Laura Christine Denton
Upchurch 24 Jul 1949 Franklin E E Upchurch Dorene Pearce
Elizabeth Irene Upchurch 14 Feb 1944 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Boone
Steve Alex Upchurch 6 Sep 1950 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Donnie Richard Upchurch 10 Aug 1951 Franklin Milton Upchurch Mozelle Va Tant
Connie Jane Upchurch 15 May 1953 Franklin Multon Upchurch Mozelle Virginia Tant
Farron Jerome Upchurch 21 May 1954 Franklin Oscar Badger Upchurch Margierene Lamm
Gary Daniel Upchurch 18 Jul 1954 Franklin William Daniel Upchurch Julie Ann Sykes
Donna Carol Upchurch 25 Mar 1955 Franklin Calvin Jackson Upchurch  Laura Shristine Denton
Randy Nathaniel Upchurch 6 Jul 1957 Franklin Jimmie Nathaniel Upchurch Mary Louise Privette
Sonya Juanita Upchurch 3 Sep 1959 Franklin Rex D Upchurch Wa L?? Lambert
Bonnie Gale Upchurch 29 Jun 1954 Franklin Upchurch Sally Mae Dunston
Kenneth Austin Upchurch 30 Jun 1961 Male Franklin Rex Delano Upchurch Wanda Loriane Lambert
Barbara Jean Upchurch 20 Aug 1961 Female Franklin Douglas Lee Upchurch Rada Ann Bell
Theresa Yvonne Upchurch 5 Dec 1961 Female Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Ann Oneal
Kathy L U : :

y Lynn Upchurch 25 Jun 1963 Female Franklin Jimmy Wayne Upchurch Donna Pattie Joyner
Sharon Maureen Upchurch 12 Nov 1963 Female Franklin Rex Delano Upchurch Wanda Lorine Lambert
Robert Neil Upchurch 8 Feb 1965 Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Anne Oneill
George Madison Upchurch Jr. 24 May 1966 Male Franklin George Madison Upchurch_Sﬁ Shirley Rose Dorsey
Michael Wayne Upchurch 16 Sep 1966 Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Ceclia Ann Oneal
Lisa Michele Upchurch 10 Aug 1968 Female Franklin Ted Cole Upchurch Judy Faye Mullen

h
i Harry Thomas Cleland Betty Carol Upchurc
Harry Thomas Upchureh 20 Dec 1968 Male Franklin Ty o
Michelle La Reece Upchurch 7 Dec 1967 Female Franklin William Boyce Upchurch Cyrethia Doris Dorsey
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1961~ 199) .
IMelvin David Jones 13 Nov 1961 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Pauline Upchurch
‘Rachel’Vernell Jones 21 Mar 1960 Female Moore James David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauline Upchurch
‘Rosa Sharon Jones 6 Dec 1958 Female Moore James Carson Jones Rachael Pauline Upchurch
‘Stevenson Ollie Jones 5 Jun 1956 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Pauline Upchurch
IVirginta Carolyn Jones 2 Feb 1964 Female Moore James Carson David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Janice Lynn Preddy 8 Nov 1965 Female Moore Robert Joseph Preddy Margaret Lou Upchurch
) Dolores Upchurch
Moore Billy Joe Brady
‘Pénny Yo Brady 12 Oct 1965 Female oore il Joe: BFEHY Dolores Upchurch
‘Stacy Lynn Brady 13 Sep 1977 Female Moore il Jgs e Delores Upchurch
o A o
Wendy Karen Brady 2 Sep 1969 Female . N i~
Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurc
is Willi 26 Jun 1975 Male Moore urtis . h
Fadrey Bt Mlams I Moore Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurc
Shawn Ann Williams 8 Oct 1970 Female Moo Gurtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
Sonya Renee Williams 21 Apr 1969 Female [o] - Martha Alice Upchurch
. an 20 May 1972 Male Moore Larry Wayne Phillip
William. Bradley Phillips Y
Randi Leah Thomas 15 Jan 1982 Female Moore Randy Louie Thomas Karen Sue Upchurch
Christina Renee Godwin 15 Jun 1984 Female Moore Lindsey Charles Godwin Susan Renee Upchurch
gpnl ‘Marle Harrelson 12 Sep 1982 Female Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
onnie Beth Harrelson 27 Jul 1985 Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Sarah Catherine Willis 17 Feb 1986 Moore Clarence Wayne Willis Jodi Ann Upchurch
quemiah Keith Comer 11 Jul 1986 Moore Barnie Comer Jr. Amy Yvette Upchurch
Shannon Ashley Sweeting 1 May 1991 Moore Donald Eugene Sweeting Lisa Sharon Upchurch
Dankld Eugene Sweeting M, 26 Jul 1994 Moore Donald E Sweeting I, Lisa S Upchurch
John Dalton Lindley 11 Oct 1993 Moore John Russell Lindley Michelle D Upchurch
Luke Austin Moore 6 May 1995 Moore Wesley H Moore Tammy R Upchurch
i Kristy Lynn Upchurch
Kandace Grace Needham 6 May 1997  Female Moore David Wayne Needham y Ly p
SPART FATNER = UPcHU Rey 180 - 1419
Clara Agnes Upchurch 28 Jul 1892 Female Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Frank Hampton Upchurch 2 Sep 1892 Male Moore Will H Upchurch Emily Bell Carroll
Maude Hyacinth Upchurch 28 Feb 1896 Female Moore Thomas Benton Upchurch Mary Ann Johnson
Wm Worth Upchurch 4 Jun 1898 Male Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Mollie Margaret Upchurch 5 Oct 1908 Female Moore Charlie K Upchurch Bessie C Brady
J_;r_ry Winton Upchurch ¥ 23 Feb 1910 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch Charity Bessie Brady
arl Henry Upchurch 29 Jan 19
13 Male Moore :
Upchurch Charlie K Upchurch Charity B Brady
9 May 1916  Female Moore
& Chas Kelly Upchurch Bessie Brady
eorge Lee Upchurch
¥ her 1 Male Mobre Lonnie Upchurch Mattie Mcdonald
Upchurch 12 Jul 1917 Male Moore Geo Mc Upchurch Lula H Wilson
Upchurch
28 Aug 1917 Female Moore Charles K Upchurch C Bessie Brady
John Alton Upchurch 18 Oct 1918 Male Moore E Newland Upchurch Ida Williams
Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch 18 Jan 1919 Male Moore Will Upchurch Mary Mcneill
William Lynn Upchurch 15 Aug 191 ;
e e Mboie Charlie Kelly Upchurch Bessie Charity Brady
Mable Estelle Upchurch 21 Oct 1919  Female Moore

E Neuland Upchurch Ida E Williams



